STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Tenny Plymale, Heirs Cecil Gas Company

WAL owner | COal not operat ed) NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

% R. H. Adkins
Shoals, W, Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS
ADDRESS
March 1l6th '1955
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Union Distiios
ADDRESS
Tenny Plymale,Heirs Wayne e County
OWNER OF MINERAL RlGH'i’l ,_,/8 e

Well No. ¥=1, 5-2. b+ 9% 3‘5_’

Shoals, W. Va.
ADDRESS Tenny Plyma.le

Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

May 28th, 1953 —_, madeby__Tenny Plymale, Heirs

R. H, Adkins , and recorded on the__atLday
of_June, 1953

. F . ses

, to

»in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Cecil Gas Company

WELL OPERATOR

% R. H, Adkins

Add;ess } STREET
O
110 Ha.mlin
Yol tponnye -, 02709/2024
West Virginia.

STATE

2 ZQLM obiections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the de;

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ﬂﬂ% ?5-7 /O Well No 7
COMPA ﬂ el g"‘"’ & ADDRESSM, 77 Z%

FARM}W W DISTRICT WW COUNTY #“ﬁé/
7 [4
W .. o

Filling Material éed

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names 7//7“ a LT clloia) - 7//‘%4/ 7W/

Lo )
_— %QW W af 2/80 %«4
W » ¢ ,LZSZ-W 'é/ i A :
N3,
73\
é‘ <JU‘)\’—:_
JUN195S ¥4

'yﬁwgwg@ | on this date.
& WEST VIRGINIA %of 0@ %
: ‘ : DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

, e 02/09/2024
| A%t
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL Sens 1
Company.
Size

Address

16. Kind of Packer_____—__
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County. 8%

65 Depthieet_———~
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total'depth— . _

e . . 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom—=-
o= i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch semde erf. top
Perf. bottom —— > -

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT 02769?&624



- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. 7%@ : 7“;— 7 //—) Well No /
//é[//oééé ,&4/ do , ADDRESS 7M} 7{2&4

COMPAN

> W\J 7//
FARM /W’V/jl\ %ﬂvw/&/ DISTRICT - COUNTY I
S 2
Filling Material Used % - lrre L — %Wbl

3 3 s .
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names 7 / m = / Me(m@ 7/% M! 7W/

e %/f/awfz e o o ldv Pt

?n this date.

@\ Q ¢ L/’C/Z/C(.A/\/
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/09/2024




oG-11

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
»  TUBING DRILLING WELL e
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 84
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Fotaldepth: ..
e Sy - 4 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Porf-bottomh-—= -~

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Cu. Ft.

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pert ‘bettom

CASING CEMENTED

SIZE No. FT Date

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

DATE DISTRICT Mﬂgm 4



. .
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. % M q $ /O Well No /

COMP (/E&(/é émd/@é ADDRESS Y,/ SBV ﬂ/é
FARMy pistricr. rior) COUNTY 7// “;T/W"N

Filling Material Used W\ W J%:'/\A/

Liner Loca\tlon Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

3667 107
/ 83-81 34
97| R
2088 S74]

Drillers’ Names 7// m L/ ;%44;@/ - 7//4’/@%) /74@',

s /m} Wl iy a2 /i,&,(? 7& P 7&—0@ ordnr, 920

e

gL 3
é ; 4 S-é I hereby ce R/BGE'MEB w%jllon this date.

DATE . WEST VIRGINIA 5:\'\“‘" = =
% DEPT. OF MiNEs )/ OO0 Cre
C‘é/l - DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
C2pnsd” 02/09/2024




Sigl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASIN E
TUBING ~ | DRILLING FWELL | o
Cempany
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_____
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Tolal depth- . = Pest, top
Date shot Depth of shot. > Perf. botlom—— -
= 4 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch gissckac Pl T
Pexf-bottom— .-
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT wogmﬁ24



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

S ermanent bridge at 2150, Two bags of cement on 10! Crushed
s?:gng. Pull 5&" Cgsing. Fill with elay to 1200' Lift 1191t

7" casing to 950' fill with clay to 990'., Run 2 bags of cement
and 10' erushed stone, Remove remainder of 7" casing, Set
bridge at 250!, 2 bags of cement and 10" crushed stone, Fill
to surface with clay and erect marker as prescribed by law,

SET AN ADDITIONAL PLUG AT 1221' - 30! below 6-5/8" casing, before
lifting casing

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

— Cecil Gas Company o
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners .or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved {hi 09/2024

13th day of Jum.l 1955 S | e

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department f Mines:
:gebc‘a” Zﬁpg:géic ;);-rcorrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for pluggingpsaid weu(; ancin gg; ?«;ﬁ

DEREYY Hamews PTG ano Lrrmoamarming co
petbveroadiion




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY S8ECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

(1
i

e W e

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER ~ NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

!
&

-

. ~ 1
e ; HAMLIN, W.VA.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

JUNE 11, 19 55

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

ADDRESS UNION District
WAYNE Cornty

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER e oy .
Soles T - ama _TENNY PLEMALE _Farm

NOTIFY INSPECTOR O. C, ALLEN - TELEPHONE, WATNE 89-d
Gentlemen:— 2l HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUCGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the L5 __day of June ,19 85,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day ou which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

L &
AN

by - JUN1958
'Y RECEIVED
e WEST VIRGINIA ~5

\C>, DEPT. OF MINES O\
NO’flfz"’ on the ab

[Z] 7% % Very truly yours,
2

CECIL GAS CO.
Well Operator.

2)
O
™o
=
no
_—

ent of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by 9 m@pz4
engineer, sh ) t and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

the names o UOW and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined

by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

W Numser



FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Qx‘fﬂ '{ ; ]
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Sk j{?f-‘ r
OIL AND GAS DIVISION ) (A v

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRKD) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

BRI R CECIL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

HAMLIN, W.VA.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

JUNE 30,1955 19
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Union District

ADDRESS

Wayne County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No.__ +

ADDRESS

_Tennie Plymale . Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING........ 0+.Co. Allen

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Ss:
County of . Waynen
Wilson Holton and _ Walter Adkins

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by ... Cecil Gas Co.
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the . 14 day of June ,19..55 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

csG csG
PULLED LEFT IN

—&mewng..mgs of cement pn 10'énushed stone.
Pulled 1/@'' casing. Filled with clay to 1200'. Pulled 1191' of

777 casing fo 950'. Filled with clay tpb 990'. Ran 2| bags off cement
—=and 10t crughed stone.

Removed premainder of 7!'' ¢ ‘ ol et e
Ran 2 bags pf cement and 10' crushed sltone.

Fllled Yo surface with clay and erected s merkey as prescribed

FORMATION ' SIZE & KIND

by law,
/m\ SWi273; o
= . 5
i
[~ _cEP 3
COAL SEAMS ‘(:3‘ RE‘:" \“‘h l\Q DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME) v(’/ “ Eisﬂ‘ “i “\“ES'(\\)Y

(NAME) @é ;@: 3 ﬁ!cb:’b]
(NAME) Zz g’& =

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _______ 24 day of
June , 19
And further deponents saith not. _19/] 4@,{474 @%I ¢
09/09/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this . 77 7 M 9
Notary Public.

& commission expires:
W, e Permit No. W@ x=787-P
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New Location_ (X
Drill Deeper.. . ... O

38° 2o’

Latitude

1 :
7
N
o
-2 | ‘%
| AAlrra /04;/!770'/49
| &
" :
y
[ 3 S <d 23 ro- éM = ‘/m _'o
S-Beks % <
PPNy
Ry
e
% 4 >
o S0 Locatrors
5.3/'W.89.,p F~/, 3=2
— ==
T 24 45E.
. &6’
W
W %°af’
‘\ Loc. O
Gum A
e G _é& {;bm
’5\0\49.
N
As/;#///' N
N ! .ki /
Y NR N
ER 1
p 396 ~Fine g1y
" Q N7
. 9q§1.5. .Q.
Fred Llkins N voc. e =
}oﬁ"ﬁ&!'é. ; .s:::faoz. i
857 1P
\
\

Company GEC’L ) 6045 CO,

Address ”“VML/”: I‘l( 4.

Farm _ZENNY LYW ILE

Tract Acres £67 Lease No.___
Well (Farm) NO.L___
Elevation (Spirit Level) 600

Serial No._ z__.__

Quadrangle CGuy aNDoT

County V@Y NE _ District UA{/ON

Engineer ég/;? y

Engineer's Reglstratlonﬁ 309

)
File No. Drawing No.
Date 3 ~/&-.55 Scale_ /= 660

158 IMPERIAL s

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FiLE No._INAY - 95 902/09/202

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

K-E

TRACING CLOTH T. M

A






